FORM PTOTE 900 TO SEP 0 1 700 BEST OF SEP 0 1

09-09-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

\ \ \ \ \					
CATTE	WY & TRADEAR	102215835 SHEET PAILINI.			
1	missioner of Palents and Trad	PAILIVIC demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission		Conveyance Type			
New	914102	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubm Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
	ve Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Convoying	Frame #				
Conveying		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	EDWARD ZHENG	08 30 02			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	TOFASCO OF AMI	ERICA, INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
ا دور ممتداده		States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	(Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	La Verne	California 91750			
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
9/2002 LINUELLER	00000049 182361 6296304	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:581 8	0.00 CH	1			
O. A. D					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Maril documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0735

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OLUB OCE 1	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 683-8006				
Name Peter J. Georges				
Address (line 1) 3150 Commonwealth Avenue				
Address (tine 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) Alexandria, Virginia 22305				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
6,296,304B1				
6.237.993 BI				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
and if a H.C. Amplication Number				
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18–2361				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Peter J. Georges September 3,2002				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I FIDWARD ZHENG (norcinafter, ASSIGNOR) are the inventor of the subject matter of U.S. Peters 6 237.993 B1 issued May 29, 2001 entitled FOLDABLE FRAME FOR BEACH CHAIR and U.S. Application No.: 09/483.379 filed January 12, 2000 therefor

AND WHEREAS, TOFASCO OF AMERICA, INC. (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized under the laws of California having its principal office and place of husiness at 1736 Wright Avenue, La Verne, California 91°50, is desirous of acquiring and recording its full and complete interest therein.

NOW THEREFORM, in consideration of ten (\$10.00) U.S. dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are increby acknowledged by EDWASO ZHENG, the ASSIGNOR, who by mess presents, acknowledges and does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforesaid United States Patent 6.237,993 B1 and to U.S. Application No.: 09/483,379 filed therefor as well as the invention described therein in the United States as well as any and all continuation. divisional, reexamination and relisate application(s) for patent basel thereon together with the right of priority under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres. and ASSIGNOR hereby enthorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark. The remached and interest is the aforesaid United States Patent and Trademark. The remached and interest is the aforesaid United States Patent and Trademark. The remached and interest is the aforesaid United States Patent ASSIGNOR hereby application to said ASSIGNOR, its successors.

EDWARD ZHENG

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I SOWARD ZHENG (nereinafter, ASSIGNOR) are the inventor of the subject matter of U.S. Paters 6,296,304 Brussled October 2, 2001 entitled INCLINED BACK SUPPORT ARRANGEMENT FOR FOLDING FURNITURE and U.S. Application No. 09/307,253 filed February 18, 2000 therefor.

AND WHERE 45 TOFASCO OF AMERICA, INC. (bereinafter, ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized ander the laws of California having its principal office and place of business at 3.731. Wright Accume, La Verne, California 93.750, is desirous of acquiring and recording. (a full and complete interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten (\$10.00) U.S. dollars and other good and valuable on sweratine, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by EDVI-RD ZHENG, the ASSIGNOR, who by those presents, acknowledges and does soil, assign and stansfir onto said ASSICNIE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforesaid United States I stant 6,296,304 B1 and to U.S. Application No.: 09/507-253 filed therefor as well as the invention described therein in the United States as well as any and all continuation, does it innot, reexamination and reissue application(s) for patent based thereon regether with the right of priority under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other international agreements to which the United States afheres and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Tradomark Office to record said interest to the aforesaid United States Patent 6,296,304 B1 and the aforesaid original application to soid ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

EUWARD ZHENC



The Mail Room Stamp of the Patent and Trademark Office imprinted hereon acknowledges receipt and filing of the following:

Document: Patent Assignment Recordation form cover sheet (2 pages); Assignment (2 pages)

Filed: September 3, 2002

RECORDED: 09/04/2002

For: Tofasco of America, Inc.

Authorization: For Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to charge any

official fees and/or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account

Number 18-2361